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Context




Ipsos MORI Issues facing Britain: August 2007

What would you say is the most important issue facing Britain today?
What do you see as other important issues facing Britain today?

Top spontaneous mentions

N 55%
I 35%
I 260

I © 5%

I 1990

I 0%

I 0%0

Crime/ law and order

Race Relations / immigration
NHS / Hospitals

Defence/ foreign affairs

Education/ schools
Housing

Morality / individual behaviour

Economy B 9%
Pollution/ Environment B 8%
Drug abuse B 820
Unemployment B 7%
Taxation B 6%

Base: 975 British adults 18+, 23 — 29 August 2007 Source : Ipsos MORI



Issues Facing Britain:
Ipsos MORI

Long Term Trends

Q What do you see as the main/other important issues
facing Britain today?
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Base: c. 1,000 British adults 18+



Ipsos MORI Who Cares?

“‘Global Warming / Climate Change”

All I 48%

Men I 4.6%0
Women I 50%

16-34 I — 5 0%
35-54 I 5 1%
55+ I 44%0

ABC1l I — A-8%
C2DE I 4 9%

Drivers I, 48%0
Londoners I 48%

Labour I 51%
Conser’tive I 47 %
Lib Dem I 58%

Base: GB Adults Aged 16+ Source : Ipsos MORI




Ipsos MORI What causes global warming?

Q Do you think that global warming is..

m 2002

Mainly caused by natural 02006

Processes

Partly caused by natural 41%
processes and partly caused A1%
by human activity 0

activity 46Y

...or do you think there’s no 304
such thing as climate Fl °

change? %
Don’t know gg//:’)

Base: 1,002 British adults 16+ interviewed by telephone, 25"-17%" August 2006



Which behaviours? Perceptions of
Ipsos MORI

iImpact on climate change (top 10)

Q Which of the actions on this list, if any, do you think will do the
most to help reduce climate change?

Recycling N 40%
Developing cleaner engines for cars N 34%
Avoiding creating waste in the first place I 22%

Making fewer car journeys I 17%
Using less electricity I 16%
Taking fewer foreign holidays I 1190
Walking or cycling I 109

Using public transport N 10%
Buying locally-grown food [ 7%

People having fewer children I 4%

Base: GB General Public (2,037). 14t — 20t June 2007 Source : Ipsos MORI



Car Purchasing & Usage




Ipsos MORI Car Industry Trends

‘Pariah’ vehicles emerging (Range Rover, Porsche Cayenne)
Many people believe that ‘Four Wheel Drives’ are penalised
because they are four wheel drives — not because of emissions
B Also....

= New marketing emphasis on ‘2WD’ Four Wheel Drive (eg Jeep)

= Urgent ‘greening’ of engine technology (eg Diesel BMW X5)

= Car makers of all types are ‘going green’ (eg Citroen, Ferrari)

= Toyota Prius ‘punches above its weight’

= ..But hybrids not having it all their own way (eg Polo BlueMotion)

= ..And emphasis remains on sales — so obvious ‘social’ conflict
B New car emission labels / ratings now established — but do not

yet have same marketing ‘clout’ as eg NCAP safety ratings

B Motoring Press conscious of environment issues — but coverage
remains predominantly product-based




The Car Buying Process and

ROt Environment ‘Touch-Points’
Pre-Purchase

Awareness Consideration Dealer Visit m

Magazines /' gireet Internet / Family
- Involvement i :
v Friend Configurator | With Family /
riends Brochures Browsing Partner..?
AdVert  Majlings from Exoer
dealer xperlenc?
Dealer the real car
Events Family / Friends

Post-Purchase

p S -

Negotiation Familiarisation Regular check to

keep warranty Endorsement
by family /
Payment Follow-up by Arrangin friends
dealer servic?e ’
Handover at Communications _ Invitations
dealer / home / e.q. newsletter Congluctlnq to events
manufacturer service



Ipsos MORI Car Purchase Criteria - 1

When you chose your current car, what factors were important in the
decision-making process?

Which will be important for your next car ? ] current car

|:| Next car
. . . 28%
Size / Practicality 24%
Drice -5%
28%
21%
Reliability - 2704

19%
21%

MPG / Fuel Consumption

16%
Comfort 19%




Ipsos MORI Car Purchase Criteria - 2

Perf /P o
erformance / Power 10%
— 11%
Style / Appearance / Colour 15%
I 11%
Brand Name / Image / Style 17%
o _710%
afety 11%

Base: All those with a car registered since 1 March 2001 (533);
All those planning to get a car registered since 1 March 2001 (624)




Ipsos MORI Car Purchase Criteria - 3

Road Tax / Vehicle Excise 5%
Duty Band 3%

Environmentally Friendly / 3%
“Green” 204

Emissions (Greenhouse Effect, 3%
Carbon Dioxide, CO,) A%

Alternative Fuels 2%
3%

Base: All those with a car registered since 1 March 2001 (533);
All those planning to get a car registered since 1 March 2001 (624)



vl Car Purchase Criteria - Aggregates

When you choose your current car, what factors were important in the
decision-making process?

Which will be important for your next car ? I current car (Q11)
Next car (Q12)

| 93%
E tial Feat —

ssential Features 03%

0
Running Costs 4
42%
‘Nice to Have’ 20%
23%

Environmental Concern 510%
11%

Base: All those with a car registered since 1 March 2001 (533);
All those planning to get a car registered since 1 March 2001 (624)




Tt o Information Used when Choosing a Car -1

When choosing this car, which of the following sources of information, if

any, did you consult?

And which, if any, do you think you might consult next time? [ current car (Q9)

Salesman / Dealership

Friends / Family /
Colleagues

Consumer Guides / Magazines

Car Sales Brochure

Newspaper Articles

Next car (Q10)
30%

35%

25%
27%

l

19%

35%

11%

|

20%

9%

]

13%



e el Information Used when Choosing a Car - 2

Manufacturer’s Website / 8%
Independent Website 20%
TV Programmes o%
10%

TV Adverts / Radio Adverts E%

5%
Car Label 2%

5%

Base: All those with a car (3,347);
All those planning to get a car registered since 1 March 2001 (624)



Ipsos MORI Car Usage Trends

Q How often, if at all, do you personally drive a car nowadays...?

5+ 2-4 Oncea [ 1-2 days/ [ <Once/ Do not
days / days / week week month Drive
week week

Britain

38 2003

London

51 2006

Source: Ipsos-MORI / FIA Foundation

Base: GB Adults Aged 16+



Ipsos MORI

Running Costs

Q13  When thinking about which make and model of car to buy / have, which,
If any, of these running costs are most important to you personally?

Fuel Consumption / mpg
Insurance costs

Servicing costs

Fuel type (e.g. petrol,
diesel, LPG, electric)

Cost of road tax /
Vehicle Excise Duty

Cost of company car tax

65%

52%

31%

24%

17%

9%



Ipsos MORI

Environmental Consequences of Driving Cars

Q14  Which, if any, of the environmental consequences of driving a car

concern you the most?

Low emissions/low pollution (unspecified) 29%

Emissions (eg Greenhouse effect) 27%

Emissions (eg Air quality emissions) 23%

Congestion 10%

Road safety 7%
3%

Noise
Fly-tipping/Disposing of scrapped cars 3%

Other health impacts 3%

Increase in Asthma sufferers 2%

Smell 2%

Other 8%

None of these 21%

Don’t know 5%
Base: All those who currently have or are planning to get a car registered since 15t March 2001 in the

- next twelve months (1,085) Source: MORI-




bl [mpact of Fuel price Increases..?

Q What effect, if any, would each of the following have on your
use of your car?

Bl A lot less :Slightly less |l No difference

Price of fuel doubling

Cost of public
transport halving




he Future - 5 Year Expectations

Ipsos MORI

(From 2003 to 2008)

Q As you continue using your car over the next 5 years which, if
any, of the following do you expect to happen?

G8 Overall Top Score

income

Pressure to use car with _44%
lower emissions

More time in traffic jams _34%
Pressure to use car less _ 31%
Nothing will change - 11%

Japan: 58%

GB: 55%

GB: 44%

1Ll

France: 27%




The Future - 5 Year Expectations — GF

Ipsos MORI From 2003 to 2008

Q As you continue using your car over the next 5 years which, if
any, of the following do you expect to happen?

b Rural bl Urban London

Spend higher % of 60% A%
Income 57%
Pressure to use car with 47% 44%
lower emissions 46%

43%
Pressure to use car less = 44(;0 44%

6%
Nothing will change 5% 7%




Thank You

john.leaman@ipsos-mori.com




	Car Buying & the Environment��Observations on Public Opinion
	Context
	Issues facing Britain: August 2007
	Issues Facing Britain: �Long Term Trends
	Who Cares?
	What causes global warming?
	Which behaviours? Perceptions of impact on climate change (top 10)
	Car Purchasing & Usage
	Car Industry Trends 
	The Car Buying Process and Environment ‘Touch-Points’
	Car Usage Trends
	Impact of Fuel price Increases..?
	The Future - 5 Year Expectations �(From 2003 to 2008)
	The Future - 5 Year Expectations – GB�From 2003 to 2008
	Thank You��john.leaman@ipsos-mori.com

